	PEVO	
FORM PTO-1619A	JUN 1 1 2007.	
	1	MIEN
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record
	1 .1 0	

06-19-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PAIE	102126899				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type 6 _ 14 - 02	Conveyance Type				
[X] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102028079A  [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [X] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[ ] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] License [ ] Change of Name [ ] Merger [X ] Other:				
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Warren Mortimer BRODEY	[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date March 8, 2001				
Second Party Name (line 1) Hans Kristian HOLMEN	Execution Date December 13, 2000				
Receiving Party Name (line 1) COMPUTOUCH A/S	[ ] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached [ X ] If document to be recorded is an assignment ar d the				
Address (line 1) Postboks 74,	receiving party s not				
Address (line 2) <b>N-1371 Asker</b> Address (line 3) <b>Norway</b>	domiciled in the U.S. an appointment of domestic representative is attached				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 1425 K St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 800 Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20005	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address CUSTOMER NO. 6449 Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbec Address (line 2): 1425 K St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 800 Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20005	Area Code and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040 k
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance document  # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	[ ] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
09/743,326	
If this document is being filed together with a new application was signed by the first named execution	
Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$
	<del></del>
Statement and Signature	
attached copy is a true copy of the original as indicated herein.	foregoing information is true and correct and any document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,  June 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 18,125 Docket No. 2036-183	M He Luca June 14, 2002 Signature (Reg. No. Date 32,408)

FORM PTO-1619A



3/748326

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1714.0134	PAILIN
	ORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type  [X] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] License [ ] Change of Name [ ] Merger [ ] Other
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) WARREN, Mortimer, Brodey Second Party	[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date March 8, 2001
Name (line 1) HOLMEN, Hans, Kristian	Execution Date December 13, 2000
Receiving Party Name (line 1) COMPUTOUCH A/S  Address (line 1) Postboks 74, Address (line 2) N-1371 Asker Address (line 3) Norway	[ ] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached [ ] If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative is attached.
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.
4/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000020 09743326 FOR OFF C:581 40.00 0P	ICE USE ONLY

PATENT

REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0221

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address	
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address (line 1): Rothwell, Fi Address (line 2): 555 13th St Address (line 3): Suite 701-E Address (line 4): Washington	igg, Ernst & Manbeck ., N.W. ast	Area Code and Telephone Number: 202/783-6()40
	r the total number of pages of the attac ding any attachments	hed conveyance document # 2
Application Number(s) or P	atent Number(s)	[ ] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO I	NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s)	: Pate	ent Number(s):
09/743,326		
	together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application first named executing inventor.	, enter the date of the patent
Enter PCT application Numonly if a U.S. Application Nanon not been assigned	nber	
Number of Properties		Enter the total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount	Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by depo	Enclosed Deposit Accounts or if additional fees can be Deposit Account No Authorization to che	charged to the account.)
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the foregoing informopy of the original document. Charge and belief, the foregoing informopy of the original document. Charge and Signature	nation is true and correct and any ges to deposit account are authorized,    Mwg Hod    Date

Attorney .	Docker	Manuoci:	 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I/We BRODEY, Warren, M	ortimer a citizen of Norway
residing at Norderhovgt. 11, N-0654 Osl	o. Norway
	Address
HOLMEN, Hans, Kristian	, a citizen of ROI way
residing at Nedre Bastad vei 58, N-1370	Asker, Norway
	, a citizen of
Third Named Inventor, if any residing at	
165iding at	Address
Fourth Named Inventor, If any	, a citizen of,
residing at	•
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title	Address  NETHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED
COMMUNICATION BETWEEN HUMAN AND for which I'we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the	
101 William 2 110 miles of control and appropriate 101 miles of control of co	
[ ] of even date herewith;	
(Check One) [ ] U.S. Serial Number	filed; No.PCT/ NO99/00207 filed 18 June 1999 :
[X] International Application N	10. PC17 NO99700207 Hied 18 Duile 1999
and	
WHEREAS, COMPUTOUCH A/S NOTW  Assigned Gittenship	ray, Postboks 74, N-1371 Asker
entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, at and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted the and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, it was all assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns are executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting sexecute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not
	nur hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).  L.S. Date Slass, 200/
Witness:	L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date
	L.S. Date

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I/We	WARREN, Mortimer	, Brod	ey <sub>.</sub>	_, a citizen of	Norway	
idina ar Norderho	First Named Inventor DVgt. 11, N-0654 O	slo. N	מבשיל	_		<del></del> ;
	_	Address	OZ WZJ		Martin	· · · · ·
HOLMEN, Hans,	Kristian	<del></del>		_, a citizen o	Norway	
	tad vei 58, N-137	0 Aske	r, Norwa	ay .		
		Address				-
Third Name	of inventor, if any			_, a citizen of		
residing at		Addiese			•	<del></del> ,
		AGGIBSE		. a citizen of	•	
	and inventor, if any			_,		,
residing at		Address				<del></del> ,
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the in-	ventor(s) of an invention in (insert	title) ME	THOD ANI	SYSTE	FOR IMPROV	/ED
	BETWEEN HUMAN AN					
for which I/we have executed	an application for Letters Patent of	of the United	States,			
	[ ] of even date herewith:				•	
(Check One)	[ ] U.S. Serial Number		•	filed		-
<b>(=</b>	[ X] International Application	n No. <u>PCT/</u>	NO99/00	207 file	1 <u>18 June 19</u>	99
and						
WHEREAS, CO	MPUTOUCH A/S No:	rway, 1	Postboks	74, N-	1371 Asker	
<del></del>	Attigme Citizei				Address	·
contire right, title and interest and all Letters Parent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and said ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERE executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE representatives and assigns, a	assign, transfer and set over, unto in, to and under the said invention Juited States which may be granted request the Commissioner of Pares, legal representatives and assign BY covenant that I/we have the fue, any agreement in conflict herew BY further covenant and agree that my facts known to me/us respecting	a, and the said thereon an sents of the Uss, in accordal right to cook the Uss and I we will og said inven	id application of all reexaming and all reexaming ance with the source with the source the entire communicate of the source and testifion, and testification, and testification and testification.	and all division ation certificate issue all Lecerms of this is the interest here of said ASSIGN in any legal	ns, renewals and contites, reissues and exter tters Patent for said in astrument. ein assigned, and that VEE, its successors, le proceeding, sign all i	innations thereof, assention to the   I/we have not   egal   lawful papers,
ASSIGNEE, its successors, legof the ASSIGNEE.	ing and reissue applications, make gal representatives and assigns, to WHEREOF, Twe hereunto set m	obtain and	enforce proper	patent protec	tion for said invention	at the expense
. 11	20/20				Das	- ··
1/ persent	W Wode	40	L.S.	Date	O Mars	, <u>100</u> /
			L.S. L.S.	Date		
			L.S.	Date		
				<del></del>		
Witness:			000 00	000		•
torum Dum	Nome Name	^_	08.03	2001	Date	
Roll Vanse	, « » » »	λ.	08.03	.2021		
	Name				Date Fooden Inventor	r Solelloine Assignmen
					र.ल्य.स्ट्रीत राजस्यक्ष	Page 1 of